## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).8396/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2024 in LPA No.2758/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70412/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 70411/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA No. 70413/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 28-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Tag along with SLP (C) No.112/2025 and other connected matters.
- 4. In the meantime, the operation and effect of the impugned judgment(s) is stayed until further orders.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR